
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

         Provider Bulletin     October 2020 
 

CHANGES TO NOTIFICATION OF HOSPITAL DISCHARGE 

Every afternoon HealthSun emails the below report informing you and your office of any acute or non-
acute inpatient hospitalization discharges for your members. We have added a new field “MED RECON 
DUE DATE” to assist with satisfying HEDIS and CMS Star measures for Medication Reconciliation. 

 

MEDICATION RECONCILIATION (RECAP) 
 

Outpatient medical record must include evidence of medication reconciliation & date & must be 
conducted by the prescribing practitioner, pharmacist, or RN within 31 days of discharge.  Any 
of the following meets the criteria and must include a date performed: 
 

 Documentation that provider reconciled the current & discharge medications 
 Documentation of current medications with notation that references the discharge 

medications (e.g., no changes in medications since discharge, same medications at 
discharge, or discontinue all discharge medications) 

 Documentation of member’s current medications with a notation that discharge 
medications were reviewed 

 Documentation of current medication list, a discharge medication list, and notation that 
both lists were reviewed on same DOS (date of service) 

 Evidence that member was seen for post-discharge hospital follow-up with evidence of 
medication reconciliation or review with documentation of current medications 

 Documentation in the discharge summary (of hospitalization) that the discharge 
medications were reconciled with the current medications.  There must be evidence 
that the discharge summary was filed in the outpatient chart at most 31 days after 
the discharge. 

 

 
 
 

Codes for Medication Reconciliation 
Encounter & Intervention 

CPT/CPT-CAT II 
99483, 99495, 99496, 1111F 

Codes for Telephone Visits (Patient Engagement 
After Inpatient Discharge) 

CPT 
98966, 98967, 98968, 99441, 99442, 99443 

Codes for Online Assessments (Patient E-Visit or Virtual Check-In After Inpatient Discharge) 

CPT & HCPCS 
98969, 98970, 98971, 98972, 99421, 99422, 99423, 99444, 99457, G0071, G2010, G2012, G2061, G2062, G2063 


